## GENERAL FILE NO. 3165.26

## CALENDAR NO. 6

### SESSIONS 2024

#### **ORDINANCE GENERAL FILE NO. 3165**

# "<u>AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BRADFORD, MCKEAN COUNTY,</u> <u>PENNSYLVANIA, RELATIVE TO THE ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE</u> <u>OF THE CITY OF BRADFORD POLICEMAN'S PENSION PLAN, TO AMEND</u> <u>CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF THE PENSION PLAN OR PROGRAM APPLICABLE</u> <u>TO THE POLICEMEN OF SUCH CITY AND TO RESTATE IN ITS ENTIRETY</u> <u>SUCH PENSION PLAN OR PROGRAM.</u>"

WHEREAS the City of Bradford completely amended and restated the City of Bradford Policeman's Pension Plan (the "Plan") effective January 1, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Plan has been amended from time to time to reflect changes in the Plan's terms and administration, and to incorporate changes in the Internal Revenue Code and other laws and regulations applicable to the Plan; and

WHEREAS it is necessary to restate the Plan to incorporate the above-referenced amendments, to incorporate new changes to the Plan, and to comply with rules and regulations applicable to the Plan.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the City Council of the City of Bradford, and it is hereby Ordained and Enacted by the authority of the same:

The City of Bradford Policeman's Pension Plan is hereby restated effective January 1, 2024.

Ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

<b>INTRODUCED THIS</b>	13 <sup>th</sup>	DAY OF	_MARCH_	, A.D., 2024.
------------------------	------------------	--------	---------	---------------

FINALLY PASSED THIS <u>26<sup>th</sup></u> DAY OF <u>MARCH</u>, A.D., 2024.

**City Administrator** 

Mayor